PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Marterer	03/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventio AG
Street Address:	Seestrasse 55
City:	Hergiswil NW
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10996921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)258-1439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2482581318

Email: fox@butzel.com, flynn@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L Flynn

Address Line 1: 100 Bloomfield Hills Pkwy., Suite 200

Address Line 2: Butzel Long

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L Flynn

Total Attachments: 1

source=3950_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015825 FRAME: 0839 CH \$40.00

500024968

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that I: CHRISTIAN MARTERER, residing at Landhausstrasse 13, D-71634 Ludwigsburg, Germany, for and in consideration of employment by C. HAUSHAHN GMBH & CO., a German company having its place of business at Heilbronner Strasse 364, D-70469 Stuttgart, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, granted and conveyed unto INVENTIO AG, a Swiss company having its place of business at Seestrasse 55, Hergiswil NW, Switzerland CH-6052, the whole right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a METHOD OF OPERATING AN ELEVATOR INSTALLATION AND ELEVATOR CONTROL more fully shown and described in my application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed by me on even date herewith, as also the whole right, title and interest in, to and under said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted for the aforesaid invention or improvement, and reissues thereof. I agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all foreign, divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said INVENTIO AG, its successors or assigns, for its own use and behoof.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted upon the aforesaid application to the said INVENTIO AG, as owner thereof in accordance therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand on OPOS. 2005.

Christian Marterer, Landhausstrasse 13,

D-71634 Ludwigsburg, Germany

000132702/0042/609679-1

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

PATENT